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Tuesday   1:00 pm Lanes 1 - 8Salon de Quilles Laval
Average List of Regular Team Members

z Men   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High High High

Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers
3 Marcel Paquet 203 7315 36 268 698
5 Richard Rivest 197 7704 39 258 658
7 Gilles Lapointe 192 6361 33 276 688
1 Real Chevalier 192 6918 36 269 653
1 Andre Wilsey 185 7230 39 258 619
5 Andre Ouellette 183 6621 36 238 649
2 Raymond Beland 176 6877 39 244 657

4 Jean DeChantigny 174 5916 34 242 588
7 Gilles Bouchard 173 6757 39 233 627
8 Fernand Rivet 173 6755 39 238 592
4 Claude Charron 171 6701 39 252 591
8 Victor Perreault 160 6274 39 218 569
1 Jean-Claude St-Hilaire 152 5965 39 192 501
3 Jacques Lauzon 150 4058 27 203 554

" Women   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High High High

Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers
6 Huguette Lafrance 181 4365 24 236 597
2 Huguette Lalonde 181 7078 39 236 627
3 Diane Hill 178 6957 39 213 624
2 Lise Garceau 176 5128 29 267 605
7 Jo-Ann Laxson 175 6315 36 237 618
8 Huguette Pilon 173 6762 39 242 593
4 Danielle Fortin 169 6600 39 208 573
7 Suzie Cantin 165 3644 22 213 575
8 Micheline Soulard 164 6429 39 237 632
8 Danielle Couture 163 6369 39 208 604
1 Nicole Brais 162 4880 30 222 565
6 Claudette Van Houtte 160 5784 36 216 537
1 Lucille Lanteigne 160 6244 39 211 531
6 Louise Brodeur 156 6119 39 257 577
4 Suzanne Despatie 154 5114 33 210 550
3 Claudine Cantin 152 5020 33 193 572

1 Nicole De Chantigny 151 5450 36 225 617
4 Francine Pregent 151 5446 36 206 524
6 Fabienne Lauzon 147 4883 33 217 489
2 Denise St-Hilaire 146 5256 36 190 526
7 Monique Rousseau 143 5182 36 199 495
7 Jeannette Jalbert 138 4982 36 207 493
3 Marielle Baril 137 3298 24 212 470
4 Anne-Marie Tessier 137 5345 39 219 469
5 Francoise Hurteau 130 4711 36 206 468
5 Pauline Lapointe 120 1923 16 155 320
2 Teresa Marinelli 115 3473 30 212 412
6 Margot Belair 113 2376 21 182 449
8 Denise Normandin 111 4029 36 161 393
6 Lise Beaule 82 497 6 111 262
5 Dolores Zappavigna 69 207 3 74 207

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8

Today  8- 2  3- 5  6- 1  4- 7
Next Week  4- 3  2- 1  8- 7  6- 5
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Team Standings
Points Last Wk Team Pins + HDCP HDCP

Place # Team Name Team Captain Won WON Ave HDCP Game Sers
1 5 SAGITTAIRES Pauline Lapointe 358 36½ 829 45566 1304 3764
2 8 VERSEAUX Huguette Pilon 335 8 944 45480 1341 3916
3 4 BALANCES Jean DeChantigny 333 13 956 45290 1362 3737
4 1 VIERGES Nicole De Chantign 329½ 38 1002 45213 1269 3671
5 2 ZODIACS Raymond Beland 287 28 924 44744 1252 3584
6 3 SCORPIONS Diane Hill 255½ 8 950 44497 1298 3729
7 6 BELIERS Claudette Van Hout 251 32½ 839 44633 1294 3681
8 7 VOISINS Gilles Lapointe 243 20 986 44640 1324 3872

Last Week's Top Scores
Handicap Game 1237 SAGITTAIRES 1204 ZODIACS 1202 VIERGES
Handicap Series 3507 VIERGES 3489 SAGITTAIRES 3438 BELIERS

Men Scratch Game 248 Richard Rivest 238 Andre Ouellette 233 Real Chevalier
Scratch Series 616 Andre Ouellette 574 Richard Rivest 563 Real Chevalier

Women Scratch Game 212 Suzie Cantin 212 Jo-Ann Laxson 209 Lise Garceau
Scratch Series 571 Diane Hill 543 Nicole De Chantigny 517 Suzie Cantin

Season High Scores
Handicap Game 1362 BALANCES 1341 VERSEAUX 1324 VOISINS
Handicap Series 3916 VERSEAUX 3872 VOISINS 3764 SAGITTAIRES

Men Scratch Game 276 Gilles Lapointe 269 Real Chevalier 268 Marcel Paquet
Scratch Series 698 Marcel Paquet 688 Gilles Lapointe 658 Richard Rivest

Women Scratch Game 267 Lise Garceau 257 Louise Brodeur 242 Huguette Pilon
Scratch Series 632 Micheline Soulard 627 Huguette Lalonde 624 Diane Hill
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Team Rosters
Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
1 - VIERGES
Nicole Brais 4880 30 162 147 137 146 430 147 - 164=-17 430 - 492=-62
Jean-Claude St-Hilaire 5965 39 152 148 192 161 501 192 - 151=41 501 - 453=48
Lucille Lanteigne 6244 39 160 121 168 184 473 184 - 160=24 473 - 480=-7
Nicole De Chantigny 5450 36 151 181 188 174 543 188 - 148=40 543 - 444=99
Real Chevalier 6918 36 192 233 166 164 563 233 - 192=41 563 - 576=-13
Andre Wilsey 7230 39 185 135 189 223 547 223 - 185=38 547 - 555=-8
2 - ZODIACS
VACANT 0 0 130 v130 v130 v130 390
Huguette Lalonde 7078 39 181 189 149 147 485 189 - 183=6 485 - 549=-64
Lise Garceau 5128 29 176 209 129 140 478 209 - 178=31 478 - 534=-56
Teresa Marinelli 3473 30 115 121 122 137 380 137 - 114=23 380 - 342=38
Denise St-Hilaire 5256 36 146 129 170 136 435 170 - 146=24 435 - 438=-3
Raymond Beland 6877 39 176 203 169 141 513 203 - 176=27 513 - 528=-15
3 - SCORPIONS
VACANT 0 0 130 v130 v130 v130 390
Marielle Baril 3298 24 137 114 107 120 341 120 - 140=-20 341 - 420=-79
Diane Hill 6957 39 178 182 190 199 571 199 - 177=22 571 - 531=40
Claudine Cantin 5020 33 152 160 127 151 438 160 - 152=8 438 - 456=-18
Jacques Lauzon 4058 27 150 110 122 96 328 122 - 155=-33 328 - 465=-137
Marcel Paquet 7315 36 203 222 164 165 551 222 - 204=18 551 - 612=-61
4 - BALANCES
Anne-Marie Tessier 5345 39 137 123 141 142 406 142 - 137=5 406 - 411=-5
Francine Pregent 5446 36 151 a151 a151 a151 453
Claude Charron 6701 39 171 159 135 157 451 159 - 173=-14 451 - 519=-68
Danielle Fortin 6600 39 169 174 158 148 480 174 - 170=4 480 - 510=-30
Suzanne Despatie 5114 33 154 132 157 204 493 204 - 154=50 493 - 462=31
Jean DeChantigny 5916 34 174 164 119 160 443 164 - 176=-12 443 - 528=-85
5 - SAGITTAIRES
VACANT 0 0 130 v130 v130 v130 390
Dolores Zappavigna 207 3 69 a69 a69 a69 207
Francoise Hurteau 4711 36 130 130 116 150 396 150 - 130=20 396 - 390=6
Pauline Lapointe 1923 16 120 101 a121 a121 343 101 - 121=-20
Andre Ouellette 6621 36 183 238 179 199 616 238 - 181=57 616 - 543=73
Richard Rivest 7704 39 197 248 193 133 574 248 - 198=50 574 - 594=-20
6 - BELIERS
Lise Beaule 497 6 82 51 86 98 235 98 - 87=11 235 - 261=-26
Louise Brodeur 6119 39 156 151 174 151 476 174 - 156=18 476 - 468=8
Margot Belair 2376 21 113 a113 a113 a113 339
Claudette Van Houtte 5784 36 160 157 132 179 468 179 - 161=18 468 - 483=-15
Fabienne Lauzon 4883 33 147 184 138 140 462 184 - 147=37 462 - 441=21
Huguette Lafrance 4365 24 181 a181 a181 a181 543
7 - VOISINS
Jeannette Jalbert 4982 36 138 102 165 125 392 165 - 139=26 392 - 417=-25
Monique Rousseau 5182 36 143 140 121 141 402 141 - 144=-3 402 - 432=-30
Gilles Bouchard 6757 39 173 155 175 191 521 191 - 173=18 521 - 519=2
Jo-Ann Laxson 6315 36 175 212 160 129 501 212 - 176=36 501 - 528=-27
Suzie Cantin 3644 22 165 212 168 137 517 212 - 164=48 517 - 492=25
Gilles Lapointe 6361 33 192 196 146 177 519 196 - 194=2 519 - 582=-63
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Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave
Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
8 - VERSEAUX
Victor Perreault 6274 39 160 141 138 160 439 160 - 162=-2 439 - 486=-47
Micheline Soulard 6429 39 164 154 124 157 435 157 - 166=-9 435 - 498=-63
Danielle Couture 6369 39 163 149 132 136 417 149 - 165=-16 417 - 495=-78
Denise Normandin 4029 36 111 136 96 119 351 136 - 111=25 351 - 333=18
Fernand Rivet 6755 39 173 153 162 142 457 162 - 174=-12 457 - 522=-65
Huguette Pilon 6762 39 173 164 166 164 494 166 - 174=-8 494 - 522=-28

BLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles Laval11/21/2023  3:24 pm  Page 4 of 4


